FORM NO. H11-561 REV. 1
Air
Air Handler
RHGN-H120 Series
RHGN-H120 Series
Featuring 2-Stage Airflow
Nominal Sizes 10 Ton [35 kW]
Rheem Commercial Air Handler

   [  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Model Number Identification
RHGN-H120 Series
4
 R  H  G  N  —  H   120  C  R
                                                                                                     Drive Package (see page 8)
                                                                                                     R =Standard
                                                                                                     S =Optional
                                                                                                     T =Optional
                                                                                                     U =Optional (Field Supplied)
                                                                                                     V =Optional (Field Supplied)
                                                                                                     Electrical Designation
                                                                                                     C = 208-230-3-60
                                                                                                     D = 460-3-60
                                                                                                     Nominal Tons
                                                                                                     120 = 10.0 Tons [35 kW]
                                                                                                     Variable Frequency Drive—
2-Stage Airflow
                                                                                                     Design Series
                                                                                                     N = Refrigerant R-410A
                                                                                                     Type
                                                                                                     Air Handler
                                                                                                     Rheem
5
Air
Component Location
RHGN-H120 Series
FILTERS
BALL BEARINGS
MOTOR
REFRIGERANT CONNECTION
POWER ENTRANCE
CONDENSATE DRAIN
TX VALVES
SINGLE CIRCUIT MANIFOLD
REFRIGERANT CONNECTION
EITHER SIDE
Unit with side panel removed for coil connections and air filter access.
10 TON
[35 kW]
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
6
Air
Unit Dimensions
RHGN-H120 Series
10 NOMINAL TONS
[35 kW]
REFRIGERANT STUB SIZES, IN. [mm]
DUAL
LIQ.
DUAL
SUC.
SINGLE
LIQ.
SINGLE
SUC.
1/2, 1/2 [13, 13] 7/8, 7/8 [22, 22] 5/8 [16] 13/8 [35]
DRIVE
PACKAGE
CORNER WEIGHTS, LBS. [kg] TOTAL
WEIGHTA B C D
R & S 105 [48] 86 [39] 97 [44] 84 [38] 372 [169]
T 109 [49] 88 [40] 100 [45] 86 [39] 383 [174]
*Drain connections are provided on both sides of the drain pan. The drain can be
 connected to either side of the drain pan, but not both. The drain must be trapped.